changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company is exposed to foreign currency risk mainly
on its borrowings denominated in foreign currency resulting in exposures to foreign exchange
rate fluctuations.

The carrying amount of company’s foreign currency asset and liability are as follows:

As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020

Others   62.73   56.22   73.11   51.15
Total   62.73   56.22   73.11   51.15

Particulars
Liabilities Assets

   SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited
   (Formerly known as SBI Cards and Payment Services Private Limited)
   Notes forming part of the financial statements
   (Figure in Rupees Crores, unless otherwise stated)

54

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis:

The below table presents the impact on profit or loss [+ Gain / (-) Loss] before tax for 5%
change in foreign currency exchange rate against INR:

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis Impact (Net

basis)

As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020

Currency depreciating by 5%   0.52   (0.25)
Currency Appreciating by 5%   (0.52)   0.25

The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary
items and adjusts their translation for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. Sensitivity
analysis given above is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the
exposure at the end of the reporting periods does not reflect the exposure during the years.

Foreign currency risk monitoring and management

The Company’s currency risk management policy lays down the appropriate systems and
controls to identify, measure and monitors, the currency risk for reporting to the management.

[…]

derivative financial instruments drawn up based on the undiscounted contractual
maturities including interest. When the amount payable or receivable is not fixed, the
amount disclosed has been determined by reference to the projected interest rates as
illustrated by the yield curves at the end of the reporting period.

Following is the position of company’s undrawn limits as on respective year end dates:

Funding Facility Total Facility Drawn * Undrawn

Less than 1 year 19,000.00   12,875.66   6,124.34

Less than 1 year 16,500.00   12,839.86   3,660.14
March 31, 2020

March 31, 2021

 * does not include lease liability

Other price risks

The Company is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments. The
Company's equity investments are held for strategic rather than trading purposes.

Equity price sensitivity analysis

If equity prices had been 10% higher/lower other comprehensive income for the year
ended March 31, 2021 would increase/decrease by Rs.1.12 crores (for the year ended
March 31, 2020 increase/decrease by Rs. 0.15 crores) as a result of the changes in fair
value of equity investments measured at FVTOCI.

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
10% Value 1.12 -1.12 0.15 -0.15

Decription As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020

SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited
(Formerly known as SBI Cards and Payment Services Private Limited)
(Figure in Rupees Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Notes forming part of the financial statements

75

38. Auditors’ remuneration (excluding GST/Service tax)

Particulars
For the year ended

March 31, 2021
For the year ended

March 31, 2020
Audit fee 0.30   0.30

Quarterly Limited Review fee 0.06   0.13

Tax audit fee 0.03   0.03

Fee for other services 0.07   0.05

Reimbursement of expenses 0.02   0.02

Total 0.49   0.53

For year ended March 31, 2020, the Company has also paid an amount of Rs 0.33
Crores to the auditors in relation to IPO assignment and the proportionate expenses
(Company's share) Rs 0.02 Crores is netted off from 'securities premium account'.

39. Movement of provision for reward points redemption and legal cases in accordance with
Ind AS 37; Provisions, contingent liabilities and contingent assets is as under:

Reward Points Movement*

For the year ended For the year ended
March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

a. Provision at the beginning of the year 405.88   438.84